read with Rule 8 &9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a 
Demand Notice dated 02.03.2023 upon the Borrower Mr. Amirullah Hidayatullah 
Khan & Mrs. Farida Shaheen Amirullah Khan to repay the amount mentioned in the 
notice being Rs. 60,01,000.00 (Rupees Sixty Lakhs one thousand only) plus interest 
thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said  notice.
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers  
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property

[...]

the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said rules  this 06th Day of January, 2026.
The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the 
Bank of India, ARMS Branch for an amount of Rs. 60,01,000.00 (Rupees Sixty Lakhs 
one thousand only)  and further interest thereon. 

Description of Property
All that part and parcel of Flat No. 801, 8TH FLOOR, Anjani Regency, Salasar Balaji 
nagar, Near, Kanungo Estate, Village Bhayandar, Mira Road east, Dist : Thane – 
401107 owned by Mr. Amirullah Hidayatullah khan & Mrs.